

i>¿SECTION-III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 17152 OF 2013
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Rounnak Manufactures Co. (P) Ltd. & Anr. ...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

State of West Bengal & Ors. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

â€œDelay condoned.

Leave to place on record a provisional certificate, dated 17th July, 2002, issued to the petitioners by the Assistant Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, West Bengal.

Issue notice.â€”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents by Registered A.D. post. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate has filed vakalatnama /appearance on behalf of all the three respondent. Service of notice is complete but no counter affidavit so far.

The Office report is listed before the Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 30th day of August, 2012.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mrs. Priya Puri, Advocate
Chamber No. 41,
Supreme Court of India
New Delhi.
2. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
6, School Lane, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-3/-