

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8921/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 17/05/2012 in WPTT No.628/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S ROUNNAK MANUFACTURING CO.(P) LTD. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parasenjit Basu, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Prithu Dudhoria, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Shankar Banerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave to place on record a provisional certificate, dated
17th July, 2002, issued to the petitioners by the Assistant
Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, West Bengal.
Issue notice.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) | | (S.S.R. KRISHNA) |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |