

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 965/2014

M/S ROUNAK MANUFACTURING CO(P)LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Debashish Rout,Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Somnath Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 29.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar