

Listing date :- 29-3-2016

Court No. :- R-2

Item :- 28

SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 965 OF 2014

M/S ROUNAK MANUFACTURING CO (P) LTD. & ANR.  
VERSUS

....APPELLANTS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 06<sup>th</sup> January, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"The learned counsel for the appellants shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.**

**List again on 29.3.2016"**

It is submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of case so far.

It is further submitted that there are three respondents and are represented by Counsel.

Service is complete.

The matter is listed before Ld.Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :-

Mrs. Priya Puri, Advocate.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**