

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 965/2014

M/S ROUNAK MANUFACTURING CO(P)LTD.& ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Churchi Mandakini,Adv.  
Mrs. Priya Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sankar Ch.Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the statutory period. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB